Vegas LIONS WINTER 15/16
	Name
	Hits
	At Bats
	BBSac
	1B
	2B
	3B
	HR
	K/

FO
/DP

/HR Outs
	RBI
	Runs
	TB
	Average
	On-Base %
	Slugging %
	OPS/MVP

	Jimmy Carmona 
	35
	44
	1/0
	16
	7
	0
	12
	0/0
0/1
	33
	26
	78
	.795
	.800
	1.773
	2.573 (1)

	Ron Dickinson 
	34
	50
	6/0
	19
	6
	6
	3
	0/0
0/1
	24
	24
	61
	.680
	.714
	1.222
	1.936 (3)

	Emilio Deleon
	30
	57
	0/1
	18
	7
	0
	4
	0/0
0/6
	27
	20
	48
	.526
	.517
	.842
	1.359 (10)

	Brian Speed
	24
	45
	3/0
	8
	6
	7
	4
	0/1
1/1
	20
	15
	57
	.533
	.562
	1.266
	1.829 (5)

	Dom Matos
	29
	42
	0/2
	18
	3
	8
	0
	0/0
0/2
	21
	20
	48
	.690
	.659
	1.143
	1.802 (6)

	Grant Goldbaum
	21
	37
	10/2
	15
	1
	3
	2
	0/0
0/1
	17
	16
	34
	.568
	.632
	.918
	1.550 (9)

	Cody Ventura
	32
	49
	4/1
	13
	10
	3
	6
	NA
	31
	27
	66
	.653
	.667
	1.346
	2.013 (2)

	Derek Bloom
	31
	41
	NA
	22
	4
	3
	2
	0/0
0/2
	22
	17
	47
	.756
	.756
	1.146
	1.902 (4)

	Chris Bergeron
	25
	34
	2/1
	15
	8
	1
	1
	1/0
0/0

	23
	13
	NA
	.735
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Brian Simpson
	24
	37
	9/1
	17
	4
	3
	0
	NA
	15
	24
	34
	.648
	.702
	.919
	1.621 (7)

	Chitown McGee
	31
	49
	4/0
	21
	6
	4
	0
	NA
	16
	21
	45
	.633
	.648
	.918
	1.566 (8)

	Ryan Vigil
	19
	29
	0/1
	11
	5
	3
	0
	NA
	12
	11
	NA
	.655
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Robert Flicker
	18
	26
	1/0
	10
	4
	4
	0
	0/0
0/1
	5
	8
	NA
	.692
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Cliff P.
	21
	33
	1/0
	11
	4
	1
	5
	0/0
0/4
	18
	12
	NA
	.636
	NA
	NA
	NA


Minimum 40 ABS or 45 Plate Appearances  to Qualify for % Stats    MVP Award: Jimmy Carmona    Gold Glove Award: Jimmy Carmona  Wins  10.5 Loses 5.5
